# P030000 90642

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

800022231318 NIG 19 MM 11: 55 AUG 19 MM 11: 55

08/19/03--01055--001 \*\*87.50

C3 AUS 19 ATTILL

181

Belir	ida Takach I	France, P.	.A.			
		uestor's Nar				
703	E. Tenness	ee St.				
		Address				
Talla	hassee, FL	32308	850-224-104	0		
	City/State/Z	ip	Phone #		Office Use On	1
						цу —————————
CORPO	RATION N	IAME(S)	& DOCUMENT	NUMBER	(S), (if known):	
• BOV	VA, Inc.					
1	(Согрог	ration Name)		(Documen	t #)	
2.						
	(Corpor	ration Name)		(Documen	t#)	
3	<u> </u>					
	(Comor	ration Name)		Document	t#)	
	Control			•		
4	(Corpor	ration Name) Pick up tij		(Document		
✔ <sub>Wall</sub> Mail	(Corpor a in out	Pick up ti	mePhotoc	(	Certified Copy Certificate of Status	
✔ Wali — Mail	(Corpor a in out	Pick up ti	me	(	Certified Copy	
Wali — Mail NESWAGLER Profit	(Corpor a in out	Pick up tin Will wait AMI	me Photoc	opy (	Certified Copy	
Wall — Mail N9974 91191 Profit NonProfit	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait AMI Amen Resign	me Photoc SNDMENESS dment nation of R.A., Officer	opy	Certified Copy	, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Wali — Mail Mestve gilen Profit	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait AMI Amen Resign	me Photoc	opy	Certified Copy	
Wall — Mail N9974 91191 Profit NonProfit	(Corpor	Pick up tit Will wait AMI Amena Resign Chang	me Photoc SNDMENESS dment nation of R.A., Officer	opy	Certified Copy	<u></u>
Wali — Mail Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi	(Corpor	Pick up tit Will wait AMI Amena Resign Chang	me Photoc SNDMENERS dment nation of R.A., Officer ge of Registered Agent lution/Withdrawal	opy	Certified Copy	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Wali Mail Nesting IIII Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait Amen Amen Resign Chang Dissol Merge	me Photoc SNDMLENNES dment nation of R.A., Offices ge of Registered Agens lution/Withdrawal	opy	Certified Copy	·······
Wall Mail NonProfit Limited Liabit Domestication Other	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait Amen Amen Resign Chang Dissol Merge	me Photoc SNDMENERS dment nation of R.A., Officer ge of Registered Agent lution/Withdrawal	opy	Certified Copy	······
Wall — Mail Newser Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other Chiff Electric Annual Report	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait Amen Amen Resign Chang Dissol Merge	mePhotoc <u>ENDMENESS</u> dment nation of R.A., Officer ge of Registered Agent lution/Withdrawal ar S(c) ISHURA, WH(ON) FAVILITY (GATH(O)N	opy	Certified Copy	
Wali Mail NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other Contraction Other Fictitious Nam	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait Amen Amen Resign Chang Dissol Merge OI Foreig	mePhotoc <u>ENDMENESS</u> dment nation of R.A., Officer ge of Registered Agent lution/Withdrawal ar S(c) ISHURA, WH(ON) FAVILITY (GATH(O)N	opy	Certified Copy	·······
Wall — Mail Newser Profit NonProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other Chiff Electric Annual Report	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait Amena Amena Resign Chang Dissol Merge	me Photoc SNDMENERS dment nation of R.A., Officer ge of Registered Agen lution/Withdrawal st State of Registered Agen lution/Withdrawal st State of Registered Agen lution/Withdrawal st State of Registered Agen lution/Withdrawal st State of Registered Agen lution/Withdrawal st	opy	Certified Copy	
Wali Mail Mail NONProfit Limited Liabi Domestication Other Contraction Other Fictitious Nam	(Corpor	Pick up tin Will wait Amena Amena Resign Chang Dissol Merge	mePhotoc Photoc	opy	Certified Copy	

I



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## BOWA, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act and Chapter 607, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation:

## **ARTICLE I. NAME AND ADDRESS**

The name of the Corporation is BOWA, INC. And the initial principal address is: 1363 Lake Shore Drive, Clermont, FL 34711

#### **ARTICLE II. DURATION**

The existence of the Corporation shall commence with the filing of these Articles. The duration of the Corporation is perpetual.

#### **ARTICLE III. PURPOSE**

The general purposes for which the Corporation is organized are the following:

A. To engage in and transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act. No other purpose limits this general purpose in any way.

B. To do such other things as are incidental to the purposes of the Corporation or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish them.

C. To establish and run a coin laundry.

# ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 5,000 having no par value. Such shares shall be of a single class of common stock.

## **ARTICLE V. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS**

Each Shareholder of the Corporation shall have the right to purchase, subscribe for, or receive a right or rights to purchase or subscribe for, at the price for which it is offered to others, that Shareholder's pro rata portion of the following:

A. Any stock of any class that the Corporation may issue or sell, whether or not exchangeable for any stock of the Corporation of any class or classes, and whether or not of unissued shares authorized by the Articles of Incorporation as originally filed or by any amendment thereof or out of shares of stock of the Corporation acquired by it after the issuance thereof, and whether issued for cash or other consideration; or

B. Any obligation that the Corporation may issue or sell which is convertible into or exchangeable for any stock of the Corporation of any class or classes, or to which is attached or pertinent any warrant or warrants or other instruments conferring on the holder the right to subscribe for or purchase from the Corporation any shares of its stock of any class or classes.

This right shall be deemed waived by any Shareholder who does not exercise it and pay for the shares preempted within thirty (30) days after receipt of written notice from the Corporation stating the price, terms and conditions of the issue of shares and inviting the Shareholder to exercise this preemptive right. The right may also be waived by a written waiver signed by the Shareholder.

## ARTICLE VI. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is:

## 703 E. Tennessee St. Tallahassee, FL 32308

The name of the initial registered agent is:

## BELINDA TAKACH FRANCE, ESQ.

The Board of Directors may from time to time move the office to any other address in the State of Florida and change the registered agent.

## **ARTICLE VII. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

The Corporation will have one director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the bylaws. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial Board of Directors is:

#### NAME

#### <u>ADDRESS</u>

ROBERT J. WADE

1363 Lake Shore Drive, Clermont, FL 34711

## **ARTICLE VIII.: INCORPORATOR(S)**

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

#### <u>NAME</u>

ADDRESS

BELINDA T. FRANCE

703 E. Tennessee St., Tallahassee, FL 32308

## ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENTS

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions of these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment(s) hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this 19th day of August, 2003.

elinda France

State of Florida ) County of Leon

I hereby certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the aforesaid State and County, to take acknowledgements, personally appeared BELINDA T. FRANCE, who:

[Select one of the following:]



produced a Florida Drivers License as identification;



produced as identification; or

is personally known to me;

who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me executing the same and did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and office seal this 19th day of August, 2003, Leon County, Florida.



ปร Print: -- SPRAA

Notary Public Commission Expiration Date JUNE 2, 2006. My Commission # is: DD096

Sarah D. Hawkins MY COMMISSION # DD896471 EXPIRES June 2, 2006 EONED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in the Articles, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

By:

Belinda T. France, Registered Agent

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS